502645916 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASCAL BOUSQUET	12/17/2013
JEAN DANIEL EHRHARDT	12/03/2013
LYNE FELLMANN	12/17/2013
VINCENT GASPARIK	11/30/2013
HUGUES GRENEY	11/27/2013
MOHAMED HADJERI	12/12/2013
ANDRE MANN	12/20/2013
NATHALIE NIEDERHOFFER	11/30/2013
STEPHAN SCHANN	12/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG
Street Address:	4 RUE BLAISE PASCAL
City:	STRASBOURG
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-67081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14112631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (352)372-5800

 Phone:
 3523758100

 Email:
 fce@slepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

502645916 REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0130

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKR.330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.
Signature:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 10 source=2BB1079#page1.tif source=2BB1079#page2.tif source=2BB1079#page3.tif source=2BB1079#page4.tif source=2BB1079#page5.tif source=2BB1079#page6.tif source=2BB1079#page7.tif source=2BB1079#page8.tif source=2BB1079#page9.tif source=2BB1079#page9.tif source=2BB1079#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL AMINO-PYRROLINE DERIVATIVES, AND USE THEREOF IN THE PREVENTION AND/OR TREATMENT OF METABOLIC SYNDROME, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed October 18, 2013, as Serial No. 14/112,631.

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG, a corporation of the country of France, having a place of business at 4 rue Blaise Pascal, F-67081 Strasbourg, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG's review and evaluation of our patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17— d	ay of
De centre, 2013.	Signed Pascal Bousquet 22 Quai St Nicolas F-67000 Strasbourg France	
WITNESS: Signature:		
	- · · · ·	
Printed Name: JUNG	Denise	
Date: 12/17/17/13		

		BKR.330	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set my h	and this 3^{nq} day of	
December, 2013.			
Signed	Jean Daniel Ehrhardt	KLEINFRANKENHE	ΣM

WITNESS:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
DECETBER, 2013.
Signed Lyne Fellmann 32 Grand'Rue 8 Nue des Hinomdollos F-67000 Strasbourg F67 370 BEHLENHEIN France FRANCE
WITNESS:
Signature:
Printed Name: SORPUID FELLINANN
Date: 12/17/2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my	hand this 30 day of
November, 2013.		
Sig	vincent Gasparik 22 rue des Sapins F-67-100 Strasbourg Prance	Vincent Gasparik 38 me Jean Rostand F60240 chammont en Vexim France
WITNESS:		
Signature: <u>Denders</u> Printed Name: <u>Emmanuelle</u>	DEVILLERS	
Date: 12/02/2013		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of
118 10m Dev , 2013.	
Sign	ned Dis
	Hugues Greney
	21 rue de Metzeral F-67100 Strasboug
	France
WITNESS:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: AUBERTIN-KII	RCH
Date: 11 199 19013	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of
December, 2013.
Signed Mohamed Hadjeri
3 Impasse Vincent Scotto Pivillon no. 10
38090 Villefontaine
France
WITNESS:
Signature:
Printed Name: Hadjeri Amel
Date: 12/02/2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
December, 2013.
Andre Mann 16 rue Pablo Neruda F-67540 Ostwald France
WITNESS:
Signature:
Printed Name: Mathieu Amandine
Date: $12/20/2013$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of
november, 2013.
Nathalie Niederhoffer 47 rue Principale F-67150 Uttenheim France
WITNESS:
Signature:
Printed Name: WEISS MAUD
Data: No marchano 2 - 0 M

BKR.330
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
December, 2013.
Signed Stephan Schann 31 rue des Chaumes F-67400 Illkirch FRANCE
WITNESS:
Signature: Taum
Printed Name: Ms Véranque SCHANN
Date: Dec. 2, 2013

Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 01/22/2014